## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 39854/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-07-2019 in CRLA No. 314/2018 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

XYZ Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.49487/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.49491/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.49493/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date: 24-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Syed Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.

Ms. Renu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file petition granted.

IA No.49487/2023 and IA No.49493/2023 are allowed.

Issue notice.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)