## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4056/2023

XYZ Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Syed Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.

Ms. Renu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prateek Dhankhar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Singh, Adv.

**UPON** hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Respondent No. 1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No. 3.

Service is complete on respondent No. 2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 17.07.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar