SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4056/2023

XYZ Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION II

Date: 17-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Renu Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Tejasvi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Syed Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.

Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Shreya Shandilya, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Sharma, Adv.

Mr Prateek Dhankhar, Adv.

Mr. Bakul Bora, Adv.

Mr. R.k. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent no.1 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Item no.44

Respondent no.2 is granted two weeks' time as prayed for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved respondent no.3.

List again on 23.08.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar